



Date
21 March 2022
Market
Euronext Cash Markets
Project
NA

Equities MIFID II Liquidity Band Update as of 1 April 2022

Summary

Following the recent tick size regime publication from ESMA, Euronext is pleased to announce the availability of a new tick size simulation for Equities. The implementation of the new tick sizes will be effective on Friday 1 April 2022.

Euronext informs clients that, based on the updated ESMA tick size liquidity band assessment, the Euronext tick size tables will be modified as from Friday 1 April 2022.

These changes will lead to a purge of the central order book after market close on Thursday 31 March 2022. Market members will need to re-submit their orders on the opening of the trading day on Friday 1 April 2022.

Members wishing to consult the impact on a 'per equity' basis are invited to download the new tick size simulation from the Euronext website at:

https://live.euronext.com/media/639/download

Further information:

Operational Client Services Desk

Telephone:

 Belgium
 +32 2620 0585
 Norway
 +31 20 721 9585

 France
 +33 1 8514 8585
 Portugal
 +351 2 1060 8585

 Ireland
 +353 1 6174 289
 UK
 +44 207 660 8585

 Netherlands
 +31 20 721 9585

Email: clientsupport@euronext.com

Service hours: 08:00 - 19:00 CET/CEST

This notice is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication shall form the basis of any contract except as provided otherwise. Some information may be subject to regulatory approval. The Euronext Markets comprise the markets operated by Borsa Italiana, Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext Dublin, Euronext Lisbon, Euronext Paris and Oslo Børs, referred to respectively as the Milan, Amsterdam, Brussels, Dublin, Lisbon, Paris and Oslo markets, as relevant. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at www.euronext.com/terms-use. ©2022, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved. Euronext N.V., PO Box 19163, 1000 GD Amsterdam, The Netherlands www.euronext.com

© 2022, Euronext | 1 of 1